
USC Aiken (2-13-1, 1-10-1) -vs- North Georgia (6-9-2, 2-8-2)
10/25/2022 at Dahlonega, UNITED ST (UNG Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 38:48 (YELLOW), #22 Rodas, Marvin (UNG)   81:38 (YELLOW), #7 Vittorio Cucciati (USCA)   

Date: 10/25/2022
Attendance: 436
Stadium: UNG Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Amin Hadzic   Asst. Referee, Logan Busby   Justin
Higgins   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
USC Aiken 0 0 0
North Georgia 2 2 4

USC Aiken 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Cason Donahue 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Finlay Dyer 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Landen Williams 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Hippolyte Denis 1 1 0 0
DEF 7 Vittorio Cucciati 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Uri-Malcolm Young 1 1 0 0
MID 10 Davide Panucci 1 0 0 0
FWD 13 Fabian Avila 0 0 0 0
MID 15 Mohamed Abdallah 1 0 0 0
FWD 19 Lucas Pegorer 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Jaymee Kambel 3 2 0 0

Substitutes
5 Jaxon Whiddon 0 0 0 0
12 Solon Pinto 0 0 0 0
14 Kadin DeMesme 1 1 0 0
18 Daniel Ailemen 0 0 0 0
21 Bryson Fuss 0 0 0 0
23 Isaiah Brunson 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 5 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Cason Donahue 90:00 4 4

Totals 4 4

North Georgia 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Bowen, Cooper 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Walsh, Michael 2 1 0 0
DEF 4 Asiedu, Elwyn 1 1 0 0
DEF 8 Gimenez, Santiago 1 1 1 0
FWD 12 Bentley, Will 0 0 0 0
DEF 15 Windham, Iyan 1 1 0 0
DEF 17 DeVillena, Alejandro 1 0 0 0
FWD 19 McInnes, Joe 7 4 2 0
DEF 22 Rodas, Marvin 0 0 0 0
FWD 28 Vitelli, Tyler 2 2 1 0
MID 29 Garnett, Max 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Carlton, Christian 0 0 0 0
6 Gunn, Loic 1 1 0 0
7 Zajac, Dawid 0 0 0 0
11 Prince, Mikail 1 1 0 1
13 Wright, Harrison 0 0 0 0
21 Davis, Haden 1 1 0 0
23 Elgueta, Benjamin 0 0 0 0
26 Sinclair, Payge 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 13 4 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bowen, Cooper 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
USC Aiken 1 7 8
North Georgia 6 12 18

Saves By Period
USC Aiken 3 6 9
North Georgia 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
USC Aiken 1 3 4
North Georgia 2 4 6

Fouls By Period
USC Aiken 9 6 15
North Georgia 13 9 22

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
16:12 UNG Gimenez, Santiago UNG Gimenez, Santiago PENALTY KICK GOAL.

23:46 UNG McInnes, Joe
GOAL by UNG McInnes, Joe, goal number 8 for
season.

76:34 UNG McInnes, Joe Prince, Mikail
GOAL by UNG McInnes, Joe, Assist by Prince,
Mikail, goal number 9 for season.

88:20 UNG Vitelli, Tyler
GOAL by UNG Vitelli, Tyler, goal number 3 for
season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 USCA Cason Donahue at goalie for USC Aiken.
00:00 UNG Bowen, Cooper at goalie for North Georgia.
01:15 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Fabian Avila [01:15].
02:19 UNG Foul on North Georgia McInnes, Joe [02:19].
04:23 UNG Shot by UNG McInnes, Joe, SAVE Cason Donahue.
07:51 UNG Corner kick by UNG [07:51].
08:37 UNG Shot by UNG Asiedu, Elwyn, SAVE TEAM.
09:06 UNG Shot by UNG Walsh, Michael WIDE.
13:12 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Hippolyte Denis [13:12].
14:00 UNG Foul on North Georgia Bentley, Will [14:00].
14:00 UNG UNG substitution: Sinclair, Payge for Bentley, Will.
15:03 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Fabian Avila [15:03].
16:12 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Hippolyte Denis [16:12].
16:12 UNG UNG Gimenez, Santiago PENALTY KICK GOAL.

USC Aiken 0, North Georgia 1
17:10 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Mohamed Abdallah [17:10].
17:49 UNG Offside against North Georgia.
18:19 UNG Foul on North Georgia Gimenez, Santiago [18:19].
18:48 UNG Foul on North Georgia Gimenez, Santiago [18:48].
23:46 UNG GOAL by UNG McInnes, Joe, goal number 8 for season.

USC Aiken 0, North Georgia 2
23:46 USCA USCA substitution: Solon Pinto for Fabian Avila.
25:18 UNG Foul on North Georgia Sinclair, Payge [25:18].
26:19 UNG Foul on North Georgia Garnett, Max [26:19].
27:12 UNG Foul on North Georgia Gimenez, Santiago [27:12].
29:52 USCA USCA substitution: Kadin DeMesme for Solon Pinto.
29:52 USCA USCA substitution: Daniel Ailemen for Mohamed Abdallah.
31:44 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Daniel Ailemen [31:44].
32:27 UNG Foul on North Georgia Windham, Iyan [32:27].
34:00 UNG Foul on North Georgia Rodas, Marvin [34:00].
34:42 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Davide Panucci [34:42].
35:14 UNG Foul on North Georgia Garnett, Max [35:14].
36:04 UNG Foul on North Georgia Gimenez, Santiago [36:04].
36:21 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Uri-Malcolm Young [36:21].
37:29 UNG UNG substitution: Davis, Haden for Windham, Iyan.
37:29 USCA USCA substitution: Isaiah Brunson for Jaymee Kambel.
38:32 UNG Foul on North Georgia Garnett, Max [38:32].
38:48 UNG Yellow card on UNG Rodas, Marvin.
39:24 USCA Shot by USCA Uri-Malcolm Young, SAVE Bowen, Cooper.
40:03 UNG UNG substitution: Wright, Harrison for Vitelli, Tyler.
40:31 USCA Corner kick by USCA [40:31].
41:36 UNG Foul on North Georgia Garnett, Max [41:36].
42:13 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Daniel Ailemen [42:13].
44:36 UNG Shot by UNG Davis, Haden, SAVE TEAM.
44:45 UNG Corner kick by UNG [44:45].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 USCA USCA substitution: Mohamed Abdallah for Daniel Ailemen.
45:00 USCA USCA substitution: Jaymee Kambel for Isaiah Brunson.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:50 USCA Shot by USCA Davide Panucci WIDE.
46:36 USCA Shot by USCA Hippolyte Denis, SAVE Bowen, Cooper.
48:51 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Vittorio Cucciati [48:51].
50:27 UNG Foul on North Georgia McInnes, Joe [50:27].
51:42 USCA Shot by USCA Kadin DeMesme, SAVE TEAM.
51:58 USCA Shot by USCA Jaymee Kambel, SAVE Bowen, Cooper.
52:19 USCA Corner kick by USCA [52:19].
53:12 USCA Corner kick by USCA [53:12].



54:00 USCA Shot by USCA Mohamed Abdallah WIDE.
55:25 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Finlay Dyer [55:25].
56:53 UNG UNG substitution: Vitelli, Tyler for Davis, Haden.
57:14 UNG Foul on North Georgia Vitelli, Tyler [57:14].
57:25 USCA Shot by USCA Jaymee Kambel, SAVE Bowen, Cooper.
58:03 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Kadin DeMesme [58:03].
58:36 UNG Shot by UNG McInnes, Joe, SAVE TEAM.
58:59 UNG Corner kick by UNG [58:59].
59:27 UNG Corner kick by UNG [59:27].
59:41 UNG Shot by UNG Walsh, Michael, SAVE Cason Donahue.
60:52 UNG UNG substitution: Prince, Mikail for Sinclair, Payge.
60:52 UNG UNG substitution: Gunn, Loic for Rodas, Marvin.
61:12 UNG Shot by UNG McInnes, Joe WIDE.
61:36 UNG Foul on North Georgia DeVillena, Alejandro [61:36].
65:14 UNG Foul on North Georgia Prince, Mikail [65:14].
65:59 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Lucas Pegorer [65:59].
66:39 UNG Foul on North Georgia Asiedu, Elwyn [66:39].
67:27 USCA Corner kick by USCA [67:27].
69:14 UNG Foul on North Georgia DeVillena, Alejandro [69:14].
71:03 UNG Shot by UNG Vitelli, Tyler, SAVE Cason Donahue.
71:56 UNG Shot by UNG McInnes, Joe WIDE.
72:18 UNG UNG substitution: Windham, Iyan for Gimenez, Santiago.
74:38 USCA USCA substitution: Daniel Ailemen for Mohamed Abdallah.
75:48 UNG Foul on North Georgia Windham, Iyan [75:48].
76:10 USCA Shot by USCA Jaymee Kambel WIDE.
76:34 UNG GOAL by UNG McInnes, Joe, Assist by Prince, Mikail, goal number 9 for season.

USC Aiken 0, North Georgia 3
78:06 UNG Shot by UNG Windham, Iyan, SAVE TEAM.
78:24 UNG Corner kick by UNG [78:24].
78:32 UNG Shot by UNG Prince, Mikail, SAVE TEAM.
79:02 UNG Corner kick by UNG [79:02].
79:25 USCA USCA substitution: Jaxon Whiddon for Finlay Dyer.
80:11 UNG UNG substitution: Elgueta, Benjamin for Prince, Mikail.
80:11 USCA USCA substitution: Isaiah Brunson for Jaymee Kambel.
80:34 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Kadin DeMesme [80:34].
81:38 USCA Yellow card on USCA Vittorio Cucciati.
81:57 UNG Shot by UNG Gunn, Loic, SAVE Cason Donahue.
83:10 UNG Shot by UNG McInnes, Joe WIDE.
83:36 UNG UNG substitution: Carlton, Christian for Walsh, Michael.
83:45 UNG Foul on North Georgia DeVillena, Alejandro [83:45].
84:55 UNG UNG substitution: Zajac, Dawid for Windham, Iyan.
84:55 USCA USCA substitution: Bryson Fuss for Landen Williams.
84:55 USCA USCA substitution: Fabian Avila for Kadin DeMesme.
85:05 UNG Foul on North Georgia Vitelli, Tyler [85:05].
86:33 USCA Foul on USC Aiken Isaiah Brunson [86:33].
88:20 UNG GOAL by UNG Vitelli, Tyler, goal number 3 for season.

USC Aiken 0, North Georgia 4
89:13 UNG Shot by UNG DeVillena, Alejandro WIDE.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


